​needed to examine how the nameplate capacity tax in Nebraska affects the development,​
​operation, and long-term viability of privately developed renewable energy generation​
​facilities located in the state.​

​Among several criteria, the study evaluates whether the current nameplate capacity tax​
​framework and rate of three thousand five hundred eighteen dollars ($3,518) per megawatt​
​continues to support Nebraska's energy infrastructure goals and renewable energy​
​development objectives while ensuring fair compensation to localities hosting these​
​facilities.​

​As part of this evaluation, the study looked at whether the current nameplate capacity tax​

[...]

​100 kilowatts or more.”​​11​

​The amount of the nameplate capacity tax was set by LB1048 to be calculated and paid​
​annually at a rate equal to the total nameplate capacity of the commissioned wind turbine of​
​the facility multiplied by a tax rate of three thousand five hundred eighteen dollars per​
​megawatt ($3,518).​​12​ ​Though it is reported that costs​​of facilities have decreased, the​
​$3,518 rate has remained the same since 2010.​​13​

​13​ ​It is reported that since 2010, utility-scale wind energy capital costs have declined from $1.5M/MW to​
​$1M/MW and solar prices have declined to $1.43M/MW.